

## PetroNor E&P ASA: Invitation to Q4 2021 presentation, 2 March 2022

**Oslo, 1 March 2022:** PetroNor E&P ASA (OSE ticker: "PNOR") (the "Company"), will report its fourth quarter 2021 results tomorrow, Wednesday, 2 March 2022.

At 08:30 CET on the same day, Chairman Eyas Alhomouz, interim CEO Jens Pace and CTO Claus Frimann-Dahl will present the results in a webcast.

The presentation and subsequent Q&A session will be held in English and may be viewed live at: <a href="https://channel.royalcast.com/landingpage/hegnarmedia/20220302">https://channel.royalcast.com/landingpage/hegnarmedia/20220302</a> 4/

The financial report and presentation material will be published on <a href="www.newsweb.no">www.newsweb.no</a> and on the Company's web site <a href="www.petronorep.com">www.petronorep.com</a> at around 06:30 CET on the same day.

A recording of the event will be made available on the Company's website after the webcast.

## For additional information, please contact:

Investor Relations
Email: ir@petronorep.com
www.petronorep.com

## **About PetroNor E&P ASA**

PetroNor E&P ASA is an Africa-focused independent oil and gas exploration and production company listed on Oslo Børs with the ticker PNOR. PetroNor E&P ASA holds exploration and production assets offshore West Africa, specifically the PNGF Sud licenses in Congo Brazzaville, the A4 license in The Gambia, the Sinapa (Block 2) and Esperança (Blocks 4A and 5A) licenses in Guinea-Bissau, the Rufisque Offshore Profond and Senegal Offshore Sud Profond in Senegal (in arbitration) and OML-113 in Nigeria (subject to completion).